
R
eversion of Funds:

(if applicable)   

Section of C
ode Being W

aived (if applicable):
C

IP (yes or no):

Justification for W
aiver

Justification for / D
escription of Transfer:

N
et Am

ount Appropriated and/or Transferred:

R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D

istrict:

R
equesting C

ouncil M
em

ber:
C

M
's D

istrict:

Prepared By:
O

rdinance:

  BU
D

G
ET O

R
D

IN
AN

C
E

  TR
AN

SFER
 D

IR
EC

TIVE
TD

 / BT N
um

ber:

D
ate R

ec'd.
D

ate Fw
d.

D
isapproved

D
epartm

ent H
ead

M
ayor's O

ffice

Accounting D
ivision

Budget D
ivision

D
ate of Action By M

ayor:
Approved:

D
ivision C

hief:
D

ate Initiated:

Prepared By:
Phone N

um
ber:

Initiated / R
equested By (if other than D

epartm
ent):

C
ity of Jacksonville, Florida

R
equest for Budget Transfer Form

Public W
orks - Authorized C

apital Projects
D

epartm
ent or Area R

esponsible for C
ontract / C

om
pliance / O

versight

Appropriate funding from
 Soutel R

oad D
iet project to other C

D
 10 projects, including Soutel D

rive & N
ew

 Kings R
oad Intersection Im

provem
ents ($2,328,000), O

ld Kings 
R

oad and D
ixie Street D

rainage System
 R

estoration ($250,000), C
ain Lane and Able Street D

rainage System
 R

estoration ($10,596.25), and C
D

 8 C
em

etery Entrance 
Im

provem
ents ($672,000).

C
M

 Priestly Jackson
10

$3,260,596.25
* This elem

ent of the account string is titled project but it houses 
both projects and grants.

C
ITY C

O
U

N
C

IL

O
FFIC

E O
F TH

E M
A

YO
R

10 & 8
C

ouncil D
istrict(s)

Yes

Fund / C
enter / Account / Project * / Activity / Interfund / Future

N
/A

All Years
Fiscal Yr(s) of carry over   (all-years funds do not require a carryover)

A
pproved

Revised Exhibit 1 
Rev Acct Info 
April 19, 2021 - NCSPHS 
Page 1 of 2



Budget Transfer Line Item
 D

etail

TR
A

N
SFER

 FR
O

M
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being appropriated and expense line item

s are being de-appropriated.)

Total:
$6,521,192.50

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Account Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

Exp
Authorized C

apital Projects
Soutel D

rive - Soutel D
rive R

oad D
iet

D
M

 O
ther C

onstruction C
osts

$3,260,596.25
32111

153101
565051

001337
00000000

00000
0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

R
ev

Authorized C
apital Projects

Soutel D
rive & N

ew
 Kings R

oad 
Intersection Im

provem
ents

Long Term
 D

ebt Issued - D
ebt 

M
anagem

ent Fund Loan Proceeds
$2,328,000.00

32111
153101

384020
010242

00000000
00000

0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

R
ev

Authorized C
apital Projects

O
ld Kings R

d at D
ixie St. (D

SR
) - C

apital 
Im

provem
ents

Long Term
 D

ebt Issued - D
ebt 

M
anagem

ent Fund Loan Proceeds
$250,000.00

32111
153119

384020
010243

00000000
00000

0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

R
ev

Authorized C
apital Projects

C
ain Ln. and Able St. (D

SR
) - C

apital 
Im

provem
ents

Long Term
 D

ebt Issued - D
ebt 

M
anagem

ent Fund Loan Proceeds
$10,596.25

32111
153119

384020
010244

00000000
00000

0000000

R
ev

Authorized C
apital Projects

C
em

etery Entrance Enhancem
ents

Long Term
 D

ebt Issued - D
ebt 

M
ana gem

ent Fund Loan Proceeds
$672,000.00

32111
153119

384020
010250 

00000000
00000

0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

TR
A

N
SFER

 TO
:   (R

evenue line item
s in this area are being de-appropriated and expense line item

s are being appropriated.)

Total:
$6,521,192.50

R
ev  

Exp
Fund Title

Activity /  G
rant / Project Title

Line Item
 / Subobject Title

Am
ount

Fund
C

enter
Account

Project *
Activity

Interfund
Future

R
ev

Authorized C
apital Projects

Soutel D
rive - Soutel D

rive R
oad D

iet
Long Term

 D
ebt Issued - D

ebt 
M

anagem
ent Fund Loan Proceeds

$3,260,596.25
32111

153101
384020

001337
00000000

00000
0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Exp
Authorized C

apital Projects
Soutel D

rive & N
ew

 Kings R
oad 

Intersection Im
provem

ents
D

M
 Engineering&D

esign
$500,000.00

32111
153101

565031
010242

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
Authorized C

apital Projects
Soutel D

rive & N
ew

 Kings R
oad 

Intersection Im
provem

ents
D

M
 O

ther C
onstruction C

osts
$1,828,000.00

32111
153101

565051
010242

00000000
00000

0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Exp
Authorized C

apital Projects
O

ld Kings R
d at D

ixie St. (D
SR

) - C
apital 

Im
provem

ents
D

M
 O

ther C
onstruction C

osts
$250,000.00

32111
153119

565051
010243

00000000
00000

0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Exp
Authorized C

apital Projects
C

ain Ln. and Able St. (D
SR

) - C
apital 

Im
provem

ents
D

M
 O

ther C
onstruction C

osts
$10,596.25

32111
153119

565051
010244

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
Authorized C

apital Projects
C

em
etery Entrance Enhancem

ents
D

M
 Engineering&D

esign
$192,000.00

32111
153119

565031
010250 

00000000
00000

0000000

Exp
Authorized C

apital Projects
C

em
etery Entrance Enhancem

ents
D

M
 O

ther C
onstruction C

osts
$480,000.00

32111
153119

565051
010250 

00000000
00000

0000000

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

* This elem
ent of the account string is titled project but it houses both projects and grants.
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